
 
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT:: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH
DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 781006

 
CORRIGENDUMCORRIGENDUM

 
Dated Dispur, 23-08-2023

 
No. No. IGN-14018/96/2023-ESTTIGN-14018/96/2023-ESTT/313/313 : The status of the posts of Registrar and Superintendent under the Office

of the Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Guwahati-3 may please be treated as that of Class-II GazettedClass-II Gazetted

Ministerial postMinisterial post, instead of Grade-III posts as erroneously mentioned in the notification of Staffing Pattern for

various offices under Irrigation Department issued vide No. IGN-14018/96/2023-ESTT/202 dated 26/06/2023.

 
         This is issued in the light of the status specified in rule 4(2) of the Assam Directorate Establishment

(Ministerial) Service Rules, 1973 for the aforementioned posts.

 

 

 
 

  
                                                                                        Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
                                                                                  Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6
  

Memo No. IGN-14018/96/2023-ESTT/313-A                            Dated Dispur, 23-08-2023 
Copy for favour of kind information to: 

1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29

2. The Publisher, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for Gazette Notification.

3. The Chief Engineer, Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3

4. The Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3

5. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Assam, 5th Floor, New Kar Bhawan, Ganeshguri, Dispur,

Guwahati, Assam-6

6. Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for publication of the corrigendum in

the departmental website.

7. P.S. to the Hon’ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6

8. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

9. P.S. to the Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur,

Guwahati-6        

10. Confidential Branch, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

 

                                                                                                    By order etc.
 
 

 
 
 
                                                                              Deputy Secretary (E) to the Govt. of Assam
                                                                                 Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

IGN-14018/96/2023-ESTT-IRRIGATION-Irrigation

I/257587/2023


